## 

## U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Docket No.: 101129810 Form PTO-1594 1-31-92 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Exp. Mail RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Tucows Interactive Limited** Name: Tucows.com Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership **⊠**Corporation-State - Canada Street Address: 1209 Orange Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City Wilmington State DE ZIP 19801 3. Name of Conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship Association \_ **X** Assignment Merger General Partnership Security Agreement Change of Name Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is Execution Date: May 4, 1999 attached. yes Ino (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) □yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 75/342908; 75/342909; 75/342783 2,245,519; 2,247,196; 2,222,410 Tetal number of applications and registrations involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rami S. Yanni 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 90.00 (\$40.00 for first mark, Internal Address: GRAHAM & JAMES \$25.00 for each additional mark). **区**Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 801 So. Figueroa St., 14th Fl. 8. Deposit account number: city: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90017-5554 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and copy is a true copy of the original document Rami S. Yanni Signature Name Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0851-0011), Washington, D.C. 2054. 08/26/1999 MTHAI1 00000280 75342908 40.00 OP 50.00 OP 01 AC:481 02 AC:482

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0768

Dated:

Dated:

GLORAL.

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Tucows INTERACTIVE LIMITED, a Canadian corporation having a principal place of business at 5415 Dundas Street West, Suite 301, Etobicoke, Omario (hereinafter referred to as "TIL"), is owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks set forth in Schedule A. and

WHEREAS, Tucows.com Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at Corporation Trust Ceptre, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle (hereinafter referred to as "Tucows.com"), wishes to acquire the Marks set forth in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration being extant, the receipt and sufficiency of which TUCOWS.COM acknowledges, TIL hereby assigns to Tucows.com all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks set forth in Schedule A, including all registrations or applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in each of the countries identified in the attached Schedule A.

TIL further assigns to Tucows.com the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks and to recover and hold all damages, profits and other compensation arising therefrom in each of the countries identified in the attached Schedule B.

TIL represents and warrants to TUCOWS.COM that there are no licenses, liens, encumbrances, or other agreements, either written, oral or implied, relating to the aforesaid Marks. in each of the countries identified in the attached Schedule B, of which TUCOWS.COM has not been advised.

TIL further warrants that, upon the request of Tucows.com, it shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of TUCOWS.COM, and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this agreement.

TUCOWS INTERACTIVE LIMITED ass, President Colin Campbell, Die Accepted: S.COM INC.

## SCHEDULE A

Tucows interactive Ltd. Due diligence

Schedule 1.48 - Trade Marks

	International Class	35	42	G	75/342768   9, 35, 42 75/342908 75/342909	
	Bertal #	75/342908	75/342909 42	75/342783	75/342763 75/342908 75/342909	
	Registration Office	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office On the basis of use in Commence	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office On the basis of use in Commerce	Industry Canada Trade-marks Registrer of Trade-Marks	
	Filmg Date	08/18/97	76/81/80	08/18/97	02/16/98	
•	Trade	TUCOWS	TUCOWS	TUCOWS	TUCOWS	
スタロれまるたれが	Darte of First Use	07/09/85	07/09/85	07/09/95	07/09/95	
REGISTERED FA	}	Tucows interactive	Tucows Interactive	Tucows Interactive	Inferentive	

Packet	Location
Transmit attention with Jersey Cow Design	Home Page - Frequent Use
Double Cow Head Design	Home Page - Frequent Use
Cow Head Oncosite Deskin	Home Page - Frequent Use
Cow Head & cd-Tom Design	Home Page
Order Now Coy Design	Order Page
F Rem Design	Shop
Grayfun Graitmes & Bosto Box Design	Whate New
Head of Herd Cove Design	Head of the Herd
Toward Design	Preservam
Turoum Smoththi Design	Tucowe Spatighi
Timous Official Mirror Site Logo	Become a Tucowa Affiliate
Two Cours Holding Merry Ber Deelen	Become a Tucows Affiliate
Free Themse Lodo	FreeThernes
Comfan Disce Cond	Germes

TRADEMARK REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0770 SCHEDULE B

All of the countries in the world.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0771